### 503927082 07/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANJIV SHRIKANT SHET	07/15/2016
RANGA RAJ	07/15/2016
TECK LEE LOW	07/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THINXTREAM TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	220 ORCHARD ROAD		
Internal Address:	#05-01 MIDPOINT ORCHARD		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	238852		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15151739	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)325-1203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503254999

**Email:** legalassistant@iploft.com

Correspondent Name: FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: 1175 OSBORN AVENUE

Address Line 4: ATHERTON, CALIFORNIA 94027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THINXTREAM-P003CONT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS S. FERNANDEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis S. Fernandez/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016\_07\_15\_THINXTREAM-P003CONT\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503927082 REEL: 039220 FRAME: 0391

#### Docket No.: THINXTREAM-P003CONT

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, SANJIV SHRIKANT SHET, RANGA RAJ, AND TECK LEE LOW, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to THINXTREAM TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.

("THINXTREAM"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 220 ORCHARD ROAD, #05-01 MIDPOINT ORCHARD, SINGAPORE 238852 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto THINXTREAM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

# COMPUTER NETWORK CONTROLLED DATA ORCHESTRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA AGGREGATION, NORMALIZATION, FOR PRESENTATION, ANALYSIS AND ACTION/DECISION MAKING

the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or

RECORDED: 07/22/2016

filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of

X Serial No.: 15/151,739	, filed on	May 11, 2016	and the
inventions set forth and described	therein, and any and all	Letters Patent of the	e United States and of
countries foreign thereto which may	be granted thereon or there	efor;	
And for the above consideration, we assigns, to execute and deliver vapplication, whether original, continuor desirable fully to secure to THIN application and all patent rights the cooperate and assist in the prosecut adjudication or reexamination of said	without further compensa- uation, divisional, or reiss XTREAM, its successors rein, in the United States tion of interference proce-	ation any power of me, or other papers w and assigns, the inve and in any country	attorney, assignment,  hich may be necessary  ntions described in said  foreign thereto, and to
Inventor's Signature:	SANJIV SURIKANT	Da Da	te: 15- July - 2016
	J. J. J.	32.20.3 [	. 4
Inventor's Signature:	MALA RANGA RAJ	Da	15- July - 2016
Inventor's Signature:	Popul_	Da	15-July-2016
~	TECK LEE LOW	7	· V

PATENT REEL: 039220 FRAME: 0392